
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Long Jump W70+ Pentathlon
Judge: 

Kay Glynn USA Dubuque, USA 23-02-05WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 4.18

Carol LaFayette-Boyd CAN Edmonton, CAN 18-01-20WORLD RECORD MASTERS (75) 3.97

GROUP 1
Start:  23-03-31  12:10:00

End: 23-03-31  12:05:00

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result Points

1 539 Toini NOUSIAINEN W70 Finland  3.28 606     

2 723 Eliane PIRET W70 France  3.27 601     

3 1377 Caroline MARLER W70 Great Britain and Northern Ireland  3.17 557     

4 2113 Yumiko TAMADA W70 Japan  2.79 401     

5 163 Claire JOANNES W75 Belgium  2.45 340     

6 504 Varpu HOLMBERG W80 Finland  2.36 393     

7 4152 Barbara WARREN W75 United States of America  2.16 231     

8 3893 Kateryna SHVEDOVA W75 Ukraine  2.02 182     

3.04 3.28 xToini NOUSIAINEN

3.27 3.21 3.27Eliane PIRET

2.80 3.17 3.03Caroline MARLER

2.79 2.73 2.76Yumiko TAMADA

2.41 1.98 2.45Claire JOANNES

x x 2.36Varpu HOLMBERG

2.16 1.89 2.02Barbara WARREN

1.49 2.02 1.91Kateryna SHVEDOVA
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Athlete Country Points GapPlace

Summary after  4 events

Eliane PIRET France1  2963

Caroline MARLER Great Britain and Northern Irelan2  2775 188

Toini NOUSIAINEN Finland3  2771 192

Claire JOANNES Belgium4  2263 700

Yumiko TAMADA Japan5  1939 1024

Varpu HOLMBERG Finland6  1761 1202

Barbara WARREN United States of America7  1413 1550

Kateryna SHVEDOVA Ukraine8  876 2087

Erna ANTRITTER Germany  DNF

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W70
1 Heat 1 Toini NOUSIAINEN Finland  3.281 6E+02    

2 Heat 1 Eliane PIRET France  3.272 6E+02    

3 Heat 1 Caroline MARLER Great Britain and Northern Ireland  3.173 6E+02    

4 Heat 1 Yumiko TAMADA Japan  2.794 4E+02    

CATEGORY: W75
1 Heat 1 Claire JOANNES Belgium  2.455 3E+02    

2 Heat 1 Barbara WARREN United States of America  2.167 2E+02    

3 Heat 1 Kateryna SHVEDOVA Ukraine  2.028 2E+02    

CATEGORY: W80
1 Heat 1 Varpu HOLMBERG Finland  2.366 4E+02    
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